17ED0026 R04/19 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is an independent licensee of the Blue
Cross and Blue Shield Association and incorporated as Louisiana Health Service
& Indemnity Company.
Request for Review and Response
Companion Guide
2
Request for Review and Response Companion Guide April 2019
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana’s

review in order to receive an automated response:
• Facility code value in Loop 2000E, UM04-1
• Service type code in Loop 2000E, UM03
• Level of service code in Loop 2000E, UM06
• Event date in Loop 2000E - DTP segment (or next)
• Service date in Loop 2000F - DTP Segment
• Service provider name in Loop 2010F - NM109 Segment
• Service level procedure code in Loop 2000F - SV202-2, SV202-8
The 278-11 BCBSLA automated response will be returned with “CT” in the HCR01 segment.
The 278 responses sent from other plans may not be considered final and can be followed-up
with a letter, phone call, etc. Please contact the appropriate BCBS Plan for status.
9
Request for Review and Response Companion Guide April 2019
ISA Interchange Control Segments/Envelope Specifications – 278 Inbound
Technical Report Type 3 5010 WPC Version 5 Release 1
Element Description Size Value Notes/Comments
ISA01 Authorization Information
Qualifier
2/2 00
ISA02 Authorization Information 10/10
ISA03 Security Information
Qualifier
2/2 00
ISA04 Security Information 10/10
ISA05 Interchange ID Qualifier 2/2 ZZ
ISA06 Interchange Sender ID 15/15  (Same as GS02) Trading partner number
assigned by BCBSLA. Field is fixed length
requiring 15 positions and must be left justified.
ISA07 Interchange ID Qualifier 2/2 ZZ
ISA08 Interchange Receiver ID 15/15 BCBSLA001 Field is fixed length 15 positions and must be
left justified
ISA09 Interchange Date 6/6  Use YYMMDD format
ISA10 Interchange Time 4/4  Use HHMM format
ISA11 Repetition Separator 1/1 { BCBSLA accepts only “{“at this time.
ISA12 Version ID 5/5 00501
ISA13 Interchange Control
Number
9/9  Sender determines the control number; must
match IEA02.
ISA14 Acknowledgement
Requested
1/1 0,1 0 = No, 1 = Yes (TA1)
TA1 acknowledgements will not be utilized by
BCBSLA for files accepted for processing. You
will automatically receive a TA1 report for files
that cannot be processed or submitted for
HIPAA.
ISA15 Usage Indicator 1/1 P,T P=Production, T=Test
ISA16 ISA16 1/1 :
10
Request for Review and Response Companion Guide April 2019
GS Functional Group Header Segments/Envelope Specifications – 278 Inbound
Technical Report Type 3 5010 WPC Version 5 Release 1
Element Description Size Value Notes/Comments
GS01 Functional Identifier Code 2/2 HI
GS02 Application Sender’s
Code
2/15  (Same as ISA06) Trading partner number
assigned by BCBSLA
GS03 Application Receiver’s
Code
2/15 BCBSLA001
GS04 Date 8/8  Functional group creation date in CCYYMMDD
format
GS05 Time 4/8  Functional group creation time in HHMM
format
GS06 Group Control Number 1/9  Assigned by the sender
(GS06 must be identical to GE02)
GS07 Responsible Agency Code 1/2 X
GS08 Version/Release/Industry
Identifier Code
1/12 005010X217
GE01 Number of Transaction